State of Maryland 2012 Bond Bill Fact Sheet

1. Senate	1	House						
LR#	Bill #	LR#	Bill#	2. Name of Project				
lr2341	sb0504	lr3245	hb1317	Baltimore Design School				
3. Senate	Bill Sponse	ors		House Bill Sponsors				
Pugh				B. Robinson				
4. Jurisdi	ction (Coun	ty or Baltii	more City)	5. Requested Amount				
Baltimore	City				\$200,000			
6. Purpos	e of Bill							
Authorizing the creation of a State Debt not to exceed \$200,000, the proceeds to be used as a grant to the Board of Directors of the Fashion, Architecture and Basic Design School, Inc. for the planning, construction, repair, renovation, and capital equipping of the Baltimore Design School.								
7. Match	ing Fund							
Requirements: Type:			Гуре:					
Equal The grantee s			The grantee s	shall provide and expend a matching fund				
8. Specia	l Provisions	S						
☐ Historical Easement				X Non-Sectarian				
9. Contact Name and Title								
9. Contac	t Name and	l Title		Contact Phone	Email Address			
9. Contac		l Title		(213) 631-9304	pjacob3@verizon.net			
		l Title						
		l Title						
Paul Jacol 10. Descr	os ription and	Purpose o		(213) 631-9304 rganization (Limit Le	pjacob3@verizon.net			

11. Description and Purpose of Project (Limit Length to Visible area)

The project is to build-out the labs, studios and classrooms, provide permanent improvements and built-in equipment required by the design school curriculum. The building that was acquired for \$2 million in the spring of 2011 is now being renovated. These costs are being covered by a state tax credit and permanent financing that was secured in December of 2011. The \$23.4 million renovation will be complete in the summer of 2013. The renovation does not include the finishing of studios, classrooms, and labs required by the school. The Baltimore Design School will need to raise all the funds required to complete this work. No funds are provided by the Baltimore City Public School System.

The total building is 120,000 sq. ft. and located in Station North Arts and Entertainment District. The facilities where those renovations will be made represent about half of the total square footage.

Round all amounts to the nearest \$1,000. The totals in Items 12 (Estimated Capital Costs) and 13 (Proposed Funding Sources) must match. The proposed funding sources must not include the value of real property unless an equivalent value is shown under Estimated Capital Costs.

value is shown under Estimated Capital Costs.					
12. Estimated Capital Costs					
Acquisition					
Design					
Construction	\$200,000				
Equipment	\$300,000				
Total	\$500,000				
13. Proposed Funding Sources – (List all funding sources and amounts.)					
Source	Amount				
State Grant	\$200,000				
Local foundations, corporations and businesses	\$300,000				
Total	\$500,000				

14. Proje	ect Schedule	(Enter a	date or o	ne of the	e fo	ollowing in each b	ox. N/A	, TBD or Complete)		
Begin	Design	Comp	Complete Design			Begin Construct	ion	Complete Construction		
Novemb	per, 2011	Janu	January, 2012			November, 2011		May, 2013		
15. Total Private Funds and Pledges Raised			Peop	16. Current Number People Served Annua Project Site						
\$100,000				None				3,200		
				ecipien	ts	in Past 15 Years				
Legislat	ive Session	Am	ount				Purpo	ese		
19. Lega	l Name and	Addres	s of Gra	intee		Project Addres	ss (If D	ifferent)		
Fashion, Architecture & Basic Design School Inc. c/o MICA; 1300 W. Mount Royal Avenue; Baltimore, MD 21217			1, 1500 Barclay Street Baltimore, MD 21202							
20. Legislative District in Which Project is Located 40 - Nort				n Central Baltimore City						
_	l Status of (*		ne					
Local Govt. For		For Pro	fit	Non Profit		t	Federal			
22 (1 1:			X	1 1 7			
	tee Legal F	Kepresen	tative		2	3. If Match Inc		Yes/No		
Name: Fred Lazarus IV					Has An Appraisal		I ES/INO			
Phone:	Phone: 410.225.2237		-	Been Done?						
Address:			If Yes, List Appraisal Dates and Value							
1300 W.	l Institute C Mount Roy e, MD 2121	al Avenu								

24. Impact of Project of	on Staffing and Oper	ating Cost at Projec	t Site			
Current # of	Projected # of	Current Operati				
Employees	Employees	Budget	Budget			
15	23	\$847,688		\$.	1,558250	
25. Ownership of Pro	perty (Info Requested	by Treasurer's Office	e for b	ond issuan	ice purposes)	
		one) the property to be improved?				
B. If owned, does the	_					
C. Does the grantee in					No	
D. If property is owned by grantee and any space is to be leased, provide the following:						
La	Lessee			Cost vered by	Square Footage	
Le	SSEE	Terms of Lease			Footage Leased	
		Lease		Lease	Leaseu	
E. If property is lease	d hy grantee – Provid	le the following:				
1 1 1	• 0	Length of			. D	
Name o	of Leaser	Lease		Options	s to Renew	
26. Building Square F	ootage:					
Current Space GSF	LOCE				120,000	
Space to Be Renovated	d GSF				66,000	
New GSF	on of Any Church	Duanasad far			120,000	
27. Year of Construction of Any Structures Proposed for Renovation, Restoration or Conversion				2012-2013		
Kenovation, Kestorati	on of Conversion				- -	

28. Comments: (Limit Length to Visible area)